
LAKE TALQUIN WATERWORKS, INC. 
FILED 6/9/2022 

June 9, 2022 DOCUMENT NO. 03510-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

Office of Commission Clerk 
Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

RE: Request for Tariff Filing revisions to base facility charge by Lake Talquin Waterworks, Inc. in Leon 
County 

Dear Commission Clerk: 

Lake Talquin Waterworks, Inc. (Lake Talquin) hereby submits its tariff filing to add additional base facility 
charges for larger meter sized. Lake Talquin was granted its grandfather certificate in Order No. PSC-
2021-0113-PAA-WU, issued March 22, 2021. In this order, the Commission approved the existing rates. 
The existing rates only had a base facility charge for a 5/8 X ¾" meter. 

Lake Talquin has two General Service customers with larger meter sizes. One customer has a 1" meter 
and the other has a 1 ½" meter. 

Lake Talquin is requesting base facility charges for larger meter sized based upon the AWWA meter factor 
equivalents as follows: 
Meter Size BFC Factor 

5/8" X 3/4" $ 36.60 1.00 

3/4" $ 54.90 1.50 

1" $ 91 .50 2.50 

1-1/2" $183.00 5.00 
2" $292.80 8.00 

3" $585.60 16.00 

4" $915.00 25.00 

Lake Talquin received a 2022 Index increase effective June 19, 2022. These rates reflect this approved 
index. See attached requested tariff revisions. 

If you have any further questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at either 
trendell@uswatercorp.net or (727) 848-8292, ext. 245. ?ely, 
Troy Rendell 
Vice President 
Investor Owned Utilities 
II for Lake Talquin Waterworks, Inc. 

4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard - New Port Richey, FL 34652 

Tel : (866) 753-8292 Fax: (727) 848-7701 



LAKE TALQUIN WATERWORKS, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 
CANCELS FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 

AVAILABILITY -

APPLICABILITY -

LIMITATIONS -

BILLING PERIOD -

MINIMUM CHARGE -

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SC~HEDULE (GS) 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water servlce to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission . 

Monthly 

Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4" 

3/4" 

1" 
1-1 /2'' 
2" 

3" 

4" 

Charge per 1,000 gallons 

Base Facility Charge 

Base Facility Charge 

$ 36.60 
$ 54.90 

$ 91 .50 

$183.00 
$292.80 
$585.60 

$915.00 

$ 3.23 

Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for 
water service, service may then be discontinued. 

August 8, 2022 

Tariff Filing 

GARY DEREMER 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 



LAKE TALQUIN WATERWORKS, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0 
CANCELS FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0 

AVAILABILITY • 

APPLICABILITY -

LIMITATIONS -

BILLING PERIOD -

RATE · 

MINIMUM CHARGE -

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RA TE SCHEDULE (RS) 

Available throughout the area seNed by the Company. 

For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of 
the Commission . 

Monthly 

Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4" 

3/4" 

1" 

1-1/2" 
2" 

3" 
4" 

Charge per 1,000 gallons 

Base Facility Charge 

Base Facility Charge 

$ 36.60 

$ 54.90 

$ 91.50 

$183.00 

$292.80 

$585.60 

$915.00 

$ 3.23 

Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida 
Administrat ive Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bi ll for water service, service 
may then be d iscont inued. 

August 8, 2022 

Tariff Filing 

G_ARY DEREMER 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 




